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PRESIDENTS CLIMATE COMMITMENT COMMITTEE
	Committee

	X
	Curt Heuring, VP for Facilities Man., Construction and Campus Safety (heuring@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	X
	Michael Horst, Assistant Professor of Civil Engineering  (horst@tcnj.edu), Co-Chair

	□
	Curt Elderkin, Assistant Professor of Biology (elderkin@tcnj.edu)

	X
	Keith Dewey, Director of Grants and Corporate and Foundation Relations (dewey@tcnj.edu)

	X
	Larry Gage, Assistant Director of Counseling Services (gage@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Mark Mehler, Director of Purchasing, Finance and Business Services (mehler@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Colleen Perry, Assistant Director f Career Services (cperry@tcnj.edu)

	□
	Lynda Rothermel, Director of Campus Planning and Campus Architect (rotherme@tcnj.edu)

	X
	Nadine Stern, Vice President of Information Technology (stern@tcnj.edu)

	X
	Meagan Terry, Student Government Associations (terry4@tcnj.edu)

	X
	Judy Wingerter, Administrative Assistant, Facilities Man., Const., and Safety (jwingert@tcnj.edu)

	X
	Lori Winyard, Director of Energy and Central Utilities (winyard@tcnj.edu)

	X
	Kellie Perkowsky, Reidential Education and Housing, Residence Director (perkowsk@tcnj.edu)

	X
	Winnie Fatton, Municipal Land Use Center, Project Manager (fatton@tcnj.edu)


	Date:  
23 September 2008
Time:  
3:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Location:
Administrative Services Building, Room 203



	Meeting Minutes


n By
	

	I.  Approval of minutes deferred to next meeting due to presentation.
	M. Horst

	II. Presentation by Dr. Nick Smith Sebasto regarding the use of a Food Digester.  Everyone was in agreement that this is an endeavor the College would benefit from and hopefully support.  The next step is to get administration support.  C. Heuring will speak with the President regarding this effort.  
	

	III. Travel Offsets – C. Heuring reported the President was in agreement to go forth with the purchasing of offsets and would like to eventually purchase local offsets when they become available.  These purchases must come from the PCCC budget.

	C. Heuring

	IV. Climate Neutrality Study – Three firms have been chosen to be interviewed.  Interview times are being confirmed. Anyone from the committee who may be interested in hearing the presentations are invited to attend.

	N. Stern

	V.  Community Fest – The committee questioned what the goal was for the PCCC at the Community Fest.  It was thought that awareness of the committee should be the first priority.  Suggestions were made to include posters, etc. to the Green 31 space at the fest.  
	W. Fatton

	VI. Curriculum – It was reported that the on-line tutorial for incoming students is still in the development stage. The purpose of this tutorial is to educate students and determine the level of their understanding of sustainability and climate issues.  The sub-committee would like to find a multi-media class that would take this on a as project. 
	M. Horst

	VII. Next Meeting – Tuesday, Oct. 7, 2008  3:00-4:30pm  ASB 203
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